
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-202C(033)                   J.P. NUMBER:2794304       BAMS NO: 170112            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300 
 
 
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-8                                             LENGTH:       0.2510 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-8: OVER DRIFTWOOD CREEK, 0.9 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-11 
                  JUNCTION NEAR BURLINGTON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,388,858.65      CONTRACTOR   :       L & M CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      GREAT BEND KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-202C(001)3P                J.P. NUMBER:2902704       BAMS NO: 170113        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2017 
 
 
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-58                                            LENGTH:       7.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-58: FROM 7.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE KANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND 
                  NORTH NEAR BYRON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,014,298.25      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-105C(147)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2435204       BAMS NO: 170115            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200 
 
 
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152                                           LENGTH:       3.7580 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : SH-152:  FROM SH-6, EXTEND EAST NEAR ELK CITY. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,227,399.73      CONTRACTOR   :       CASWELL CONTRACTING, INC. 
                                                                      ELK CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050 
 
    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-209C(059)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3307604       BAMS NO: 170116            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10 
 
 
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-4                                             LENGTH:       0.1000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, AND PAVEMENT MARKING 
 
       LOCATION : SH-4:  AT THE INTERSECTION OF BRITTON ROAD, IN THE CITY OF 
                  OKLAHOMA CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     43,937.05      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SBR-210N(055)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:3279404       BAMS NO: 170117            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : US-70:  OVER WILSON CREEK, 2.4 MILES EAST OF THE SH-77S 
                  INTERSECTION NEAR ARDMORE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    314,541.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T. MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      EUFAULA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-113C(034)                   J.P. NUMBER:2327304       BAMS NO: 170118            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    220 
 
 
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-385                                           LENGTH:       0.2740 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-385: OVER BEAVER RIVER, 2.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-412 
                  JUNCTION NEAR BOISE CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,075,876.50      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO. 
                                                                      NEWTON KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090 
 
    PROJECT NO.:HSIP-216B(063)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2883411       BAMS NO: 170013            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.6390 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION 
 
       LOCATION : US-62: AT THE INTERSECTION OF EDGEWATER BOULEVARD AND CHERRY 
                  ROAD, NEAR FORT SILL. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    219,098.24      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-125D(165)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2565804       BAMS NO: 170121            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.0890 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-310/EASTERN AVENUE): OVER PANTHER CREEK, 5.0 
                  MILES NORTH OF SH-29 NEAR ELMORE CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    369,443.51      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-225B(067)3P                J.P. NUMBER:3182604       BAMS NO: 170122            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH:       2.8400 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-19: FROM 0.6 MILES WEST OF I-35, EXTEND EAST IN PAULS 
                  VALLEY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,013,103.95      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 125 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-231C(029)3P                J.P. NUMBER:3041704       BAMS NO: 170083            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
                STPY-231C(030)3P                            3041705 
 
 
       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31/SH-82                                      LENGTH:       7.1570 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-31: FROM SH-2 EXTEND EAST, NEAR KINTA. 
                  SH-82: FROM 1.3 MI SOUTH OF THE SH-31 JCT, EXTEND NORTH. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,427,769.80      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-234B(014)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2797704       BAMS NO: 170123            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    360 
 
 
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-79                                            LENGTH:       1.1890 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-79: OVER THE RED RIVER, 0.5 MILES NORTH OF THE TEXAS 
                  STATE LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,164,064.48      CONTRACTOR   :       FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC. 
                                                                      OKARCHE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-234D(042)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2844904       BAMS NO: 170124            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-299)                             LENGTH:       0.2020 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-299):  OVER TRIBUTARY TO BAKER CREEK, 0.3 
                  MILES NORTH OF SH-32 NEAR GRADY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    572,789.33      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 145 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPY-234N(041)                 J.P. NUMBER:2956604       BAMS NO: 170084            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    280 
                NHPPY-234N(043)SS                           2957704 
 
 
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       0.4110 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-81: OVER UNNAMED CREEK AND HACKBERRY CREEK, 1.7 MILES 
                  AND 4.1 MILES NORTH OF SH-32 NEAR RYAN. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,849,793.25      CONTRACTOR   :       FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC. 
                                                                      OKARCHE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 175 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSR-246C(024)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2975006       BAMS NO: 170031            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
                SSR-246C(025)SR                             2975008 
 
 
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-266                                           LENGTH:      13.7980 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : US-266: FROM THE OKMULGEE COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST NEAR LAKE 
                  EUFAULA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,985,106.23      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-247B(017)                   J.P. NUMBER:2944604       BAMS NO: 170128            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    290 
 
 
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       0.8510 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-60: OVER THE NORTH CANADIAN RIVER, 2.2 MILES NORTH OF 
                  US-270 NEAR SEILING. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,360,055.79      CONTRACTOR   :       FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC. 
                                                                      OKARCHE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-251F(069)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2697604       BAMS NO: 170129            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL 
 
       LOCATION : US-64/US-266/SH-9/SH-10/SH-51/SH-82:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 
                  IN DIVISION I. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     82,294.60      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC. 
                                                                      PRAGUE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-NBIP-(508)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2697704       BAMS NO: 170130            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50 
                STP-NBIP(509)SS                             2970004 
 
 
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-2/SH-100                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING 
 
       LOCATION : SH-2/SH-100:SH-2,OVER GEORGES FORK CREEK 0.8 MI S OF US-266. 
                  SH-100, OVER I-40 1.1 MI E OF THE MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    188,640.00      CONTRACTOR   :       JK INDUSTRIES, INC. 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 205 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SBR-251C(068)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:3133904       BAMS NO: 170033            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : SH-10:  OVER MANARD BAYOU CREEK, 2.9 MILES EAST OF THE US-62 
                  INTERSECTION NEAR FORT GIBSON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,627,734.55      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230 
 
    PROJECT NO.:MC-4000(054)                    J.P. NUMBER:3310004       BAMS NO: 170133            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       4.8200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P.C. CONCRETE) 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: WESTBOUND LANES FROM 5.0 MILES EAST OF SH-27, EXTEND 
                  EAST NEAR OKEMAH. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    207,900.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPIG-4000(053)                J.P. NUMBER:3309704       BAMS NO: 170135            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: FROM THE EASTBOUND RAMP, EXTEND TO NORTHBOUND I-235 IN 
                  OKLAHOMA CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     65,234.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SAP-255I(425)                   J.P. NUMBER:3309904       BAMS NO: 170136            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (OKLAHOMA CITY BLVD/OLD I-40):  REPAIR VEHICLE 
                  IMPACT DAMAGE OVER PENN. AVE, 0.2 MI N OF I-40 IN OKC. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    121,142.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION 
                                                                      SAPULPA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-263C(042)3P                J.P. NUMBER:2971104C      BAMS NO: 170139            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35 
                STPY-263C(043)3P                            2971105C 
 
 
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9A                                            LENGTH:       8.6500 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-9A:  FROM SH-9, EXTEND NORTH IN EARLSBORO. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,322,626.76      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-272C(202)                   J.P. NUMBER:2793704       BAMS NO: 170141            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       0.8230 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER SNAKE CREEK, 4.8 MILES SOUTH AND EAST OF THE 
                  SH-67 JUNCTION IN BIXBY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,901,904.47      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACNHPPI-4440-(002)SS            J.P. NUMBER:2886504       BAMS NO: 170142            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    350 
                ACNHPPI-4440-(003)SS                        2886804 
                NHPPI-4440-(004)SS                          2887904 
                ACNHPP-272N(149)SS                          2888004 
 
 
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.2400 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREETS: OVER I-444 AND US-75, AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN 
                  THE CITY OF TULSA. 
                      OTHERS 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,256,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 AWARD DATE = 04/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-272A(126)3B                J.P. NUMBER:3167204       BAMS NO: 170144            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250 
                SSP-272N(203)SS                             3193804 
                STP-272A(174)3B                             3256505 
 
 
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:       6.7890 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) AND JOINT SEAL REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-169:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,915,032.62      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-276C(024)3P                J.P. NUMBER:3176404       BAMS NO: 170147        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2017 
                STPY-176C(192)3P                            2813504 
 
 
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-34                                            LENGTH:      10.4200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-34:  FROM THE US-64 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR FREEDOM. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,357,020.00      CONTRACTOR   :       VENTURE CORP. DBA V. C. O. PAV. 
                                                                      GREAT BEND KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-277C(038)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3112604       BAMS NO: 170148            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-51)                              LENGTH:       2.0040 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-51): FROM SH-34, EXTEND EAST NEAR SHARON. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    888,273.39      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      GUYMON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 350 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-272N(183)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3194404       BAMS NO: 170145            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44/US-64                                       LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : I-44/US-64: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 360 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SBR-274N(014)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2982504       BAMS NO: 170146            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
       COUNTY: WASHINGTON              HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       0.1580 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : US-60: OVER CANEY RIVER, 2.2 MILES EAST OF THE OSAGE COUNTY 
                  LINE IN THE CITY OF BARTLESVILLE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/16/17 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 63,959,938.15 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  6,083,351.81 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


